nothing was done that could feed that alleged justification of theft, robbery or something similar.
 An important aspect to consider that reveals some protection for the convicted defendants is the fact that 
the court has arbitrated the derisory compensation amount totaling 1,500,000.00Mt one million five hundred 
thousand meticais, about $23,500, that the defendants must pay, jointly and severally, to the family of Anas-
tácio Matavele, as if it were a sign of gratitude or forgiveness from the State to the defendants for having 
murdered Matavele. This argument of the protection of the accused by the State becomes stronger when